Hello Grad Parents,

Grade 12 is an important and exciting year for your students. We are excited
to work with you to make this a memorable and meaningful year for them all!

We are happy to have people back in person, and we will also be posting this
information afterwards for you to refer back to.

Grad 2023 Quick Facts

Grade Level Team
Mr. James Coghill - Grade 12 Assistant Principal & Ms. Meghan Cox - Grade 12 Counsellor

Graduation Ceremony Information

Graduation 2023 Ceremony

v Friday June 30, 2023 Edmonton Convention Center. Time TBD
v~ Must be in line and in good standing to graduate,
/ Final Grad List May 31, 2023.

= Credits & Required courses

= Passing Grades
/" Check mchs.psd.ca regularly for updates

Indigenous Cultural Graduation
Celebration

v/ Mid June evening-invitations will follow



Diploma Exams - Writing in January and June

Mandatory for 2022-2023 - 20% weighting

January 2023

Diploma exams must be adminisiered in accordance with the scheduled dates and times.

Thursday, January 12

Friday, January 13

Thursday, January 19

Friday, January 20

Monday, January 23

Tuesday, January 24
Wednesday, January 25
Thursday, January 26
Friday, January 27

9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
900 AM—12:00 P.M.
900 AM—11:30 AM.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.

9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.

9:00 AM~11:30 AM.

9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.

English Language Aris 30-1 Part A*
English Language Arts 30-2 Part A*

Social Studies 30-1 Part(jg) A*
Social Studies 30-2 Pari(jg) A

Mathematics 30-1
Mathematics 30-2

English Language Arts 30-1 Part B
English Language Arts 30-2 Fart B

Social Studies 30-1 Part{je) B
Social Studies 30-2 Part(jg) B

Biolagy 30
Chemistry 30
Physics 30

Science 30

All students are provided with up to double the official time noted above, if they require it

June 2023

Diploma exams must be administered in accordance with the scheduled dates and times.

Monday, June 12

Tuesday, June 13

Friday, June 16

Monday, June 19

Tuesday, June 20

Thursday, June 22
Friday, June 23
Monday, June 26
Tuesday, Juna 27

9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—11:30 AM.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.

9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.

900 AM~11:30 AM.

9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.
9:00 AM.—12:00 P.M.

English Language Aris 30—1 Part A*
English Language Aris 30-2 Part A*

Social Studies 301 Part{ig) A*
Social Studies 30-2 Partijg) A*

Mathematics 301
Mathematics 30-2

English Language Arts 301 Part B
English Language Arts 30-2 Part B

Social Studies 30-1 Part{jg) B
Social Studies 30-2 Part(ig) B

Biology 30
Chemistry 30
Physics 30

Science 30

Wednesday, June 21, 2023 is Mational Indigenous Peoples Day—na diploma exams are scheduled.



High School Post-Secondary Events and Open Houses

Post Secondary Open House Informati

Open Houses, program information sessio

Tri region Post-Secondary Fair for MCHS -
e October 6, 2023 - Tri-Leisure Centre

NAIT Open House- Saturday, October 29, 2022
U of A Open House - Saturday, October 15, 2022
MacEwan University Open House- Nov. 5, 2022

Other institutions are also available

Check the MCHS Website to see all the latest updates

Check out our Website @

http://mchs.psd.ca/
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In addition we have created 3 separate short videos to share with you key
information regarding:

» Video 1 Ms. Fisk & Ms. Mazereeuw (5 min)
»  Diploma Exams
»  Supporting Your Grad
»  Graduation Ceremony 2022
»  Video 2 Mrs. Nuijens (3:54 min)
»  Program Requirements
»  MyPass
» Video 3 Ms. Cox (5 min)
»  Career Planning & Post-Secondary Planning
»  Scholarships
»  Check the MCHS Website Often



https://youtu.be/_23SbwUZGQ4
https://youtu.be/Qzoj1bbJmX4
https://youtu.be/z_Ag0jfcwN0

